
MIGROSOFT ‐ GÜVERCİN LIVING SCHEDULE 
 

TASKS 
 

TASK NAME DURATION
START 
DATE END DATE ASSIGNED COMPLETENESS

WP0. Project Management      
Living Schedule 3 days 23.02.2007 25.02.2007 All 100%
Project web page 14 days 26.02.2007 11.03.2007 Fırat 70%
Configuration management plan 8 days 04.03.2007 11.03.2007 all  
      
WP1. Prototype and Design Review      
Mailing list requirements review 9 days 25.02.2007 05.03.2007 Yunus  
Security module re-design 19 days 25.02.2007 15.03.2007 Yusuf,Dilek  
Ensuring performance 9 days 25.02.2007 05.03.2007 Fırat  
Forum GUI enhancement  24 days 25.02.2007 20.03.2007 Eda  
      
WP2. SMTP2NNTP Module Development      
Webmail interface development 13 days 06.03.2007 18.03.2007 Eda  
SMTP2NNTP article format conversion 13 days 06.03.2007 18.03.2007 Yusuf  
Mail filtering feature 15 days 20.03.2007 03.04.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
Unit testing 3 days 04.04.2007 07.04.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
SMTP2NNTP and NNTP2SMTP integration 3 days 08.04.2007 10.04.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
Performance testing 3 days 10.04.2007 12.04.2007 Yusuf  
Security testing 3 days 13.04.2007 15.04.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
Globalization testing 2 days 16.04.2007 17.04.2007 Eda  
First release 0 day 18.04.2007 18.04.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
Beta testing 5 days 19.04.2007 23.04.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
Improvements 12 days 19.04.2007 30.04.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
Final release 0 day 01.05.2007 01.05.2007 Yusuf,Eda  
      
WP3. User Authentication Module 
Implementation      
Login module implementation 15 days 07.03.2007 21.03.2007 Fırat  
SSL certification implementation 25 days 07.03.2007 31.03.2007 Yunus  
User delegation implementation 26 days 22.03.2007 16.04.2007 Fırat  
Database security configuration 16 days 01.04.2007 16.04.2007 Yunus  
Alpha testing 6 days 17.04.2007 22.04.2007 Yunus,Fırat  
First Release 0 day 23.04.2007 23.04.2007 Yunus,Fırat  
Beta testing and debugging 8 days 24.04.2007 01.05.2007 Yunus,Fırat  
Improvements 8 days 24.04.2007 01.05.2007 Yunus,Fırat  
Final release 0 day 01.05.2007 01.05.2007 Yunus,Fırat  
      



WP4. Admin Module Implementation          
Admin GUI implementation  2 days 06.03.2007 15.03.2007 Dilek 70%
Server configuration implementation 2 days 16.03.2007 23.03.2007 Dilek, Yunus  
Newsgroup and mailing list conf. 
İmplementation 8 days 24.03.2007 01.04.2007 Dilek  
User management implementation 6 days 10.04.2007 15.04.2007 Dilek  
Logging implementation 5 days 16.04.2007 20.04.2007 Dilek, Fırat  
Alpha testing 2 days 21.04.2007 24.04.2007 Dilek  
First Release 0 day 25.04.2007 25.04.2007 Dilek  
Beta testing and debugging 3 days 26.04.2007 30.04.2007 Dilek  
Improvements 3 days 26.04.2007 30.04.2007 Dilek  
Final release 0 day 01.05.2007 01.05.2007 Dilek  
      
WP5: Finalizing Package      
Integrating Modules 2 days 02.05.2007 03.05.2007 All  
First Release Alpha Testing 2 days 04.05.2007 05.05.2007 All  
First Release Beta Testing & Debugging 2 days 04.05.2007 05.05.2007 All  
First Release 0 day 06.05.2007 06.05.2007 All  
Improvements 30 days 08.05.2007 08.06.2007 All  
Final Release Alpha Testing 4 days 09.06.2007 12.06.2007 All  
Final Release Beta Testing & Debugging 4 days 13.06.2007 16.06.2007 All  
Final Release 0 day 17.06.2007 17.06.2007 All  

 
 

ASSIGNMENTS 
 

TASK NAME 
RESOURCE 
NAME 

START 
DATE END DATE 

WORK LOAD 
(hrs) COMPLETENESS

Living Schedule All 23.02.2007 25.02.2007 24 100%
Project web page Fırat 26.02.2007 11.03.2007 112 70%
Configuration management plan all 04.03.2007 11.03.2007 64  
Mailing list requirements review Yunus 25.02.2007 05.03.2007 72  
Security module re-design Yusuf,Dilek 25.02.2007 15.03.2007 152  
Ensuring performance Fırat 25.02.2007 05.03.2007 72  
Forum GUI enhancement  Eda 25.02.2007 20.03.2007 192  
Webmail interface development Eda 06.03.2007 18.03.2007 104  
SMTP2NNTP article format conversion Yusuf 06.03.2007 18.03.2007 104  
Mail filtering feature Yusuf,Eda 20.03.2007 03.04.2007 120  
Unit testing Yusuf,Eda 04.04.2007 07.04.2007 24  
SMTP2NNTP and NNTP2SMTP integration Yusuf,Eda 08.04.2007 10.04.2007 24  
Performance testing Yusuf 10.04.2007 12.04.2007 24  
Security testing Yusuf,Eda 13.04.2007 15.04.2007 24  
Globalization testing Eda 16.04.2007 17.04.2007 16  



First release Yusuf,Eda 18.04.2007 18.04.2007 8  
Beta testing Yusuf,Eda 19.04.2007 23.04.2007 40  
Improvements Yusuf,Eda 19.04.2007 30.04.2007 96  
Final release Yusuf,Eda 01.05.2007 01.05.2007 8  
Login module implementation Fırat 07.03.2007 21.03.2007 120  
SSL certification implementation Yunus 07.03.2007 31.03.2007 200  
User delegation implementation Fırat 22.03.2007 16.04.2007 208  
Database security configuration Yunus 01.04.2007 16.04.2007 128  
Alpha testing Yunus,Fırat 17.04.2007 22.04.2007 48  
First Release Yunus,Fırat 23.04.2007 23.04.2007 8  
Beta testing and debugging Yunus,Fırat 24.04.2007 01.05.2007 64  
Improvements Yunus,Fırat 24.04.2007 01.05.2007 64  
Final release Yunus,Fırat 01.05.2007 01.05.2007 8  
Admin GUI implementation  Dilek 06.03.2007 15.03.2007 16 70%
Server configuration implementation Dilek, Yunus 16.03.2007 23.03.2007 16  
Newsgroup and mailing list conf. 
İmplementation Dilek 24.03.2007 01.04.2007 64  
User management implementation Dilek 10.04.2007 15.04.2007 48  
Logging implementation Dilek, Fırat 16.04.2007 20.04.2007 40  
Alpha testing Dilek 21.04.2007 24.04.2007 16  
First Release Dilek 25.04.2007 25.04.2007 8  
Beta testing and debugging Dilek 26.04.2007 30.04.2007 24  
Improvements Dilek 26.04.2007 30.04.2007 24  
Final release Dilek 01.05.2007 01.05.2007 8  
Integrating Modules All 02.05.2007 03.05.2007 16  
First Release Alpha Testing All 04.05.2007 05.05.2007 16  
First Release Beta Testing & Debugging All 04.05.2007 05.05.2007 16  
First Release All 06.05.2007 06.05.2007 8  
Improvements All 08.05.2007 08.06.2007 240  
Final Release Alpha Testing All 09.06.2007 12.06.2007 32  
Final Release Beta Testing & Debugging All 13.06.2007 16.06.2007 32  
Final Release All 17.06.2007 17.06.2007 8  

 


